Characteristics - Electrical - 0603 Package
Inductance Package Inductance Tolerance Q LQ Test S.R.F. Rdc Max Idc Max.
Code Marking (μH) Min. Freq. (MHz) (MHz) (ohms) (mA)
47N None 0.047 10%, 20% 10 50 260 0.30 50
68N None 0.068 10%, 20% 10 50 250 0.30 50
82N None 0.082 10%, 20% 10 50 245 0.30 50
R10 None 0.10 10%, 20% 15 25 240 0.50 50
R12 None 0.12 10%, 20% 15 25 205 0.50 50

Dimensions
How to Order
3670 2A 1R0 K
Common Part
1J – 0603 Package
2A – 0805 Package
2B – 1206 Package
Style
See Relevant Table for
Inductance Code
Inductance Tolerance
3670 - Multilayer
Inductor
K - ±10%
M - 20%
Tape and Reel Specification
06:03 Size (1J) 4000 pieces per 7" Reel
08:05 Size (2A) 4000 pieces per 7" Reel
12:06 Size (2B) 3000 pieces per 7" Reel
Case Size L W d t
0603 (1J) 1.6 ±0.15 0.8 ±0.15 0.3 ±0.2 0.8 ±0.15
0805 (2A) 2.0 ±0.2 1.2 ±0.2 0.5 ±0.3 0.9 ±0.2
1206 (2B) 3.2 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2 0.5 ±0.3 1.1 ±0.2
Ld
W
t
d
High Frequency Inductors SMD
Type 3670 Series
TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo) and TE (logo) are trademarks.
Other logos, product and Company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this datasheet, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other